

Spl (C) 06 of 2025
Reg. No. 06 of 2025

Order no. 05
Dated 01.04.25

Today is fixed for production of accused and IO's report in final form.
Accused Sahil Biswakarma is not produced physically today.
Members of Bar Association of Darjeeling resolved to abstain from attending Court proceeding today in view of their resolution dated 01.04.25,
Hence the hearing is adjourned.
Fix 02.04.25 for production of accused and IO's report in final form.

Judge, Special Court
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling