

**Special (C) 06 of 2025**  
**Reg. No. 06 of 2025**  
**State Vs Sahil Biswakarma**  
**Jorebunglow P.S Case No. 11/2025 dated 14.03.2025 u/s 6 of POCSO Act.**

**Order No. 06 dt. 02.04.2025**

Today is fixed for production of accused and I.O's report in final form.

Accused Sahil Biswakarma is not produced physically today.

Record shows that put up application for accused Sahil Biswakarma along with V.nama and bail application were filed but not placed before this Court. The application for bail of accused is taken up for hearing.

This is a case under section 6 of POCSO Act. CD is not available.

Hearing is adjourned.

Fix **09.04.2025** for I.O's report in final form and hearing bail application.

Issue notice to the informant for his presence during hearing of bail application.

Call for case diary.

Copy of this order be sent to I.O of this case for information.

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
Under POCSO Act, 2012, Darjeeling.