

**Spl (C) 06 of 2025**  
**Reg. no. 06 of 2025**  
**State -Vs – Sahil Biswakarma**

Order no. 08  
Dated 23.04.25

Today is fix for production of accused and I.O's report in final form.  
Accused Sahil Biswakarma is not produced physically today.  
I.O's report in final form is not received.  
The Ld. Sp; PP is present.  
Hence, the case is adjourned.  
Fix **07.05.25** for production and I.O's report in final form.

Superintendent, District Correctional Home, Darjeeling is directed to produce the accused physically before Court on the next date fixed.  
Copy of this order be sent to the Supdt. of Dist. Correctional Home, Darjeeling for information and compliance.

Judge, Special Court,  
Under POCSO Act, 2012, Darjeeling.