

Spl. (C) 06 of 2025
Reg. No. 06 of 2025
State -Vs- Sahil Tamang
Jorebunglow P.S. Case no. 11 of 2025, dtd. 14.03.25

Order no. 05
Dated 11.08.25

Today is fixed for production of accused and evidence.
Ld. Spl P.P and the Ld. Defence lawyer are present.
Accused Sahil Biswakarma is not produced from J/C.
Witness CSWs 2 and 3 namely Preity Thapa and Shabnam Ansari are present,
they are discharged without examined and directed to appear on the next date fixed.
Schedule are cancelled.
P.O. is on leave.
Ld. Dist. Judge, Darjeeling is in-charge.
Hence the case is adjourned.
Fix **18.08.25** for production of accused and hearing of DNA report.
Prosecution to take steps.
Accused Persons are directed to remain present on the date fixed positively.

Spl. Judge
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling (I/C)