

Special (C) 06 of 2025 (Reg. No. 06/2025)
JO Code WB00679

Order No. 12 dated: 10.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and report of I.O.

Accused Sahil Biswakarma on interim bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P. is present and one witness is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

PW-6 Smt. Mamita Biswakarma is examined, cross-examined and discharged. Signature of PW-6 on seizure list dt. 19.03.2025 is marked as Exbt. P-7(1)/PW-6.

To date (10.10.2025) for appearance of accused and evidence as per schedule.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
Under POCSO Act, 2012, Darjeeling.