

Special (C) 06 of 2025 (Reg. No. 06 of 2025)
CRN NO. WBDJ010001302025
State Vs Sahil Biswakarma

Order No. 16
Dated: 15.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence.

Ld. Special P.P is present and files hazira of two witnesses namely Preity Thapa and Shabam Ansari.

Ld. Counsel for the accused is present.

Accused Sahil Biswakarma is present by filing hazira.

PW8 Preity Thapa and PW9 Shabnam Ansari are examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

To date (**16.12.2025**) for appearance of accused and evidence as per schedule.

Dictated and Corrected by me:

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
Under POCSO Act, Darjeeling.
JO Code: WB00815

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
Under POCSO Act, 2012, Darjeeling.
JO Code: WB00815